	NAME
	CLASSES OF BUSINESS
	CONTACT

	Allen, Les
	Energy Marine
	les.allen4@btinternet.com  

	Paul, Andrews
	Cyber
Accident & Health 
Binding Authorities and Facility Business
Retail / Consumer Products
	paul@beachwoodlC.com 

	Barker, Edward
	Cargo 
Specie including Fine Art, Jewellers Block, Cash in Transit War on Land
	edward.barker382@gmail.com 

	Battle, Peter
	Financial & Professional (Financial Institutions/Professional
Indemnity & Directors & Officers Liability etc)
	pmarfleet@aol.com

	Bender, Paul
	Credit, Political and Crisis Management
	Paul.bender@novurisk.com 

	Bennett, Michael
	Marine Hull
Yachts
Increased value
Builders risks
Loss of Hire
War
Subsea Equipment
Cargo
Specie
Offshore Energy
Marine Liability
Ports and Terminals
Marine Treaty
Marine Excess Loss
	mike@mbennettconsulting.com

	Birchard, Rob
	Marine Cargo
Specie
Marine Hull
	robbirchard@gmail.com

	Blackburn, David
	Financial Lines
PI,
D&O
W&I
Motor
Banks
Third party Liability
Incidental US cover otherwise worldwide
	dblackburn:blueyonder.co.uk

	Butler, Peter
	Property Treaty (Catastrophe, Risk Excess and Pro Rata) Property Treaty Retrocession
Casualty Treaty
Property Direct and Facultative
Property Binders 
Personal Accident Direct, Facultative and Treaty
Personal Accident Binders 
Contingency 
Capital Market Transactions 
Also: 
Coverholder audits in USA, Canada and English-speaking Caribbean Member of ARIAS UK Arbitration panel
	pgb@pgbutler.com

	Capron, Adam
	Cyber
Energy
Marine Liability, Hull, Specie and Cargo
Political Violence
War
Terrorism
	adamcapron@talk21.com

	Clark, David
	Treaty Property
	David.Clark@crclimited.co.uk

	Clegg, Trevor
	All lines of Casualty Insurance and Reinsurance Claims
	taclegg@talk21.com

	Cologne-Brookes, Bruce
	Fine Art
Specie
High Value Cargo
Financial Institutions Related Business
	bcolognebrookes@gmail.com

	Couzens, Clive
	Banks /Financial Institutions
Specie
	Clive.couzens@gmail.com

	Crookendon, Jamie
	Underwriting Controls
Marine ( all Classes) Energy Offshore
	jamie@crookendon.com

	Darling, Angela
	Motor
Consumer Lines including Warranty and Misc. Retail Products
	darling.angela@btinternet.com

	Denniston, Chris
	Marine
Property D&F
Property Treaty
	chris.dennistonconsulting.co.uk

	Deverseese, Bernard
	EMA
Speciality Lines
	bgdeverseese@gus-ltd.com

	Digby, Phil
	Aviation Facultative
Aviation Proportional and Non Proportional Treaty
PA Facultative
Loss of Licence
	Thedigbys@btinternet.com

	Dorning, Nigel
	Professional Indemnity
General Liability
	nigel@nigeldorningassociates.com

	Elwes, Marcus
	Delegated Underwriting
Conduct Risk
Professional Indemnity
	marcus.elwes@gmail.com

	Hugh, Evans
	Binders especially with a Casualty focus
Film and Entertainment Coverages
Global Excess of Loss Casualty Insurance
Uk Public and Employers Liability Insurance
US and International Casualty Treaty and Fac R/I
US and Worldwide Professional lines, Financial Lines and 
Management Liability
	Hugh927evans@gmail.com

	Finn, Conor
	NM Property – D&F & Binders
Onshore Energy, incl. Mining and Power
Property Treaty
UK SME
PV & Terror
Construction

Thematic Reviews:

Delegated Underwriting
Portfolio Management

	conor@conorfinnltd.com

	Finn, Richard
	
	rgmfinn@hotmail.com

	Foley, Phil FCII MICArb, MEWI
	All Casualty / liability Insurance and Reinsurance worldwide
(including pure US books): Professional Indemnity
Financial Institutions
Directors and Officers
Medical Malpractice including hospitals
General Liability including EL / PL/ Products / Life Sciences
Motor Fleet
Binders and Delegated Underwriting
	phil.foley@foleyspecialities.com

	Gooding, Nicholas
	Aviation War
Marine Cargo
Marine Hull
Marine Liability
Political Violence
Yachts

	Nicholasgooding58@gmail.com

	Grant, Alan E FCII
	Professional Indemnity, Medical Malpractice, Directors & Officers, Employment Practices 
Liability, Financials Institutions, Satellites/Aerospace, Film & Entertainment, Contingency, 
Warranty, US Casualty D&F and Treaty, Property D&F and Treaty, PA & Medical Expenses, 
UK and Europe General Liability, Public Liability and Employer's
Liability and Legal Expense
	Alangrant1000@gmail.com

	Grant, Robert
	Marine Speciality Treaty
Property Catastrophe treaty
Marine
	robertgrant@btinternet.com

	Gray, Stephen
	Property Treaty
Property D&F
Accident Health
	stephen@sgrayconsultants.com

	Griffiths, William
	Energy
Property
Marine
	wjg@aldgateconsulting.co.uk

	Guan, Lynn
	Casualty
Professional Liability
Property
Treaty Reinsurance – All Lines
Marine/Aviation
Surety / Credit
	Iguan1668@gmail.com

	Halms, Roger
	Long tail classes: Public and Products Liability, Employers’
Liability and WCA, Professional lines Motor

Short tail classes: Bloodstock, Contingency, Decennial, Accident and Health, Products Recall, Credit and Surety

Retrocession
	rogerhalms@hotmail.com

	Hamilton, Peter
Richard
	Car / EAR
Power Generation
Renewable Engineering Classes – Direct, Facultative and Treaty.
Property and Onshore Energy

	cabrahulme@btinternet.com

	Harding, Michael
	Marine Cargo
Marine Hull
Specie
Terrorism
Marine Reinsurance
	mch.analysis@gmail.com

	Hardy, Clive
	Agriculture
	clivehardy@hotmail.com

	Humphries, Simon
	International & US Casualty Treaty
Casualty Facultative
	simonhump@gmail.com

	Hunt, Paul
	Energy Offshore & Energy Onshore
Utility
Hull
Cargo
Specie
War
Political Violence and Terrorism
	huntunderwriting@btinternet.com

	Lamplugh, Charles
	Accident and Health
Contingency
Cyber
Healthcare
Property
Casualty
	charleslamplugh@hotmail.com

	Lles, Kevin
	D&F Property
D&F Casualty
Speciality / Miscellaneous Lines
Proportional Property R/I
Proportional Casualty R/I

Thematics Reviews:
Delegated Underwriting (binders, Lineslips, Consortia, etc)
Miscellaneous by agreement 
	kevin.lles@Yahoo.co.uk

	Jackson, Brian
	Life
Accident and Health
Speciality Lines (Accident and Health Contingency)
	brian.jackson779@outlook.com

	Jedburgh, Brian
	Aviation Direct & Reinsurance
	gledz1@gmail.com

	Jessel, Richard
	Non Marine XSL especially Property Catastrophe 
Other areas of Non Marine
Agriculture 
Trade Credit
	Richard.jessel@lonsdaleib.com

	Johnson, Mark
	Financial Institutions
Casualty
	mark@msjic.com
mark@holmbury.net

	Jouin ,Didler
	Marine
Property
Liability
	djouin@risc-assurances.com

	Khalil, Asad
	Accident Health
Energy
Marine
Aviation
Professional Indemnity
Property
Employers Liability
Workers Compensation
Public Liability
General Liability
Motor
	asad.khalil@perrenial.co.uk

	Knights, Judy
	Marine Lines of Business: 
Hull including yachts and ship/yacht building and IV/War Marine liabilities including CGLs and umbrella policies, transport logistics and Port/terminal Operators liability Property - Port and terminal property and handling equipment 
Cargo 
Specie 
Political Risks, Trade Credit Risk and Contract Frustration Marine Excess of Loss – XL 
Energy Lines of Business: 
Offshore Energy – Upstream 
Offshore Construction 
Onshore Energy - Downstream Midstream
Control of Well/OEE
Power Generation
Liabilities including CGLs and umbrella policies for Offshore Energy, Onshore Energy and Power Generation 
Non Marine: 
Property D&F 
Construction All Risks

	Judy.knights@btinternet.com

	Knowles, Chris
	Exploration & Production/ Upstream and Offshore Energy
Marine Cargo
Marine Hull
Specie
	littlecossington@btinternet.com

	Lanctuit, Frank
	Marine
	flanctuit@risc-assurances.com

	Lemaire, René
	Life Accident and Health
	lem.rene@yahoo.fr

	Le Mare, Simon
	Specie 
Marine Cargo 
Marine Hull 
War 
Terrorism/Political Violence
Marine Reinsurance 
Aquaculture

	Simon.lemare@yahoo.co.uk

	Martin, Chris
	Aviation Treaty 
Cargo 
Marine Hull 
Marine Liability 
Marine Treaty 
Specie 
War 
Property
PI
	cjmartin@uwclub.net

	Mason, Elaine (Belvedere Mead)
	
	elaine@belvederemead.com

	McAllister, Ian
	Cargo
Species
	Ian.mcallister2@btinternet.com

	McGrath, Tom
	Casualty including UK and International Liability, MedMal, Professional Indemnity and Directors' and Officers' Liability 
Cyber Risk
	tom@tommcgrath.co.uk

	Mitchell, Trevor 
	Aviation
	aviationexpertreview@hotmail.co.uk

	Morey, Philip
	Marine 
Upstream Energy
	Philip@moreyconsult.co.uk

	Murphy-O'Connor, Chris
	Offshore Energy
Onshore Energy
Marine (Hull, Cargo, Specie)
	chris.moc@virgin.net

	Newson, Terry
	Financial Institutions 
Professional Indemnity
	terry.newson@btinternet.com

	Nicholls, David
	Energy 
Energy Liability 
Marine Liability
	davidhnicholls@gmail.com

	Norris, Richard
	Financial Institutions
	rnorris4@me.com

	Oliver, Michael
	Property D&F (including Facilities)
Property 
Treaty Terrorism
	michael.oliver18@btinternet.com

	Pipe, Grahame
	UK,International, USA/Canadian Property, Direct, Reinsurance and Delegated Underwriting for Commercial and Personal Lines. 
Fine Art & Jewellers 
Personal Accident and associated classes 
Cyber 
Aviation 
Marine 
Treaty 
Political Violence 
Construction 
Thematic Reviews: 
Delegated Underwriting management 
Tax and Regulatory (Control Framework) 
TCF (Conduct Framework) & Consumer Products
Law & Jurisdiction clauses
	grahame@grahamepipe.com

	Roe, David
	All classes of direct and reinsurance business
	davidroe@trcl.org.uk

	Rohlf, Hans Dieter
	Property Direct & Facultative 
Treaty Reinsurance 
Energy 
Financial Lines
	hans-dieter.rohlf@hotmail.de
hrohlf@hcc.com

	Sams, Terry
	Motor Underwriting, All Sectors, Commercial & Personal Lines
	terry.sams@yahoo.com

	Sarjeant, Tony
	Upstream Energy including Offshore Construction
	tonysarjeant@hotmail.com

	Seddon, Peter
	Direct and Reinsurance Claims 
Delegated Authority & Coverholders
	peter.seddon@woodbridgeinsurancesolu tions.co.uk 

	Simes, Ian
	Direct & Reinsurance Claims Peer Review. Coverholder & TPA Audits. 
	ias@arcadiancorp.co.uk

	Simons, Harvey
	Treaty Casualty
	h.simons@sky.com

	Smith, Ian
	Property - Direct and Fac 
Property Binders
Onshore Energy (Oil and Gas, Mining etc) 
Power Generation - including nuclear Industrial Machinery Breakdown
	iansmith1@btinternet.com

	Spicer, Raymond
	
	rayspicer@btinternet.com

	Starling, Gary
	Property Direct and Facultative 
Property Treaty 
Property Binders USA 
Property Binders Worldwide UK 
Homeowners 
Personal Accident Treaty/D&F
	gary.starling@btinternet.com

	Stockton, Mark
	Property Binders 
Property D&F (Primary and Excess of Loss) Property Treaty
Political Violence
	mstockton@eircom.net

	Sutherland, Geoff
	Marine 
Hull 
Cargo 
Specie
Liability 
Energy
	geoffa.sutherland@gmail.com

	Tilling, John
	Review all underwriting 
Aviation direct, war and non proportional Contingency i.e. non appearance/cancellation of artists 
Marine cargo and specie Energy
Satellite business 
Non marine direct and facultative, binding authorities and non proportional 
Terror and political violence 
Reinsurance programmes 
Independent claims review reports
	tillingjp@me.com

	Townsend, Peter
	Marine 
Hull 
Yachts 
Cargo 
Marine Liability 
Upstream 
Downstream 
War 
Marine Treaty 
Specie
	Peter.Townsend@ensign.london

	Van der Gucht, Michael
	Offshore Energy 
Marine
	michael.vandergucht@gmail.com

	Varca, John
	Treaty accounts (non-marine, marine, casualty)
	jayjayvee@yahoo.com

	Ventham, Nicholas
	UK Employers
Public and products Liability
International General Liability
	njventham@gmail.com 

	Villiers, Sarah
	Property 
Reinsurance
	sarahjvilliers@gmail.com

	Wall, Noemi
	Political Risks/Credit Risk 
Product Recall 
K&R 
Political Violence
	noemi.wall@googlemail.com

	Whyman, Robert
	Political Violence 
Property D&F 
Property Reinsurance
	robert.whyman@novusrisk.com

	Wimberley, James
	Specialties: 36years Ins Industry Experience General Liability US and ROW 
Products Liability US and ROW Pharma/Chemical Products 
Construction Liabilities 
Motor, US Auto 
Employers Liability, WCA 
Product Recall 
Med Mal 
Personal Accident 
PI/E&O 
Casualty Treaty 
Portfolio Management
	james.wimberley@icloud.com

	Wyatt, Richard
	Energy Marine
	richardfwyatt@yahoo.co.uk

	Zuck, Audrey
	Political/Credit Risk
	audrey@a2zriskservices.com


Please direct any enquiries related to this list to  oversight.framework@lloyds.com  
Classification: Confidential

